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Pos Name Class Number Total Time Index Index Time From Previous From Top
1 Billy Davis CSP 199 121.090 0.857 103.774 - -
2 Zak Kiesel FM 194 114.832 0.907 104.153 -0.378 -0.378
3 Jeff Kiesel EM 43 116.717 0.894 104.345 -0.192 -0.571
4 Robert Thorne SSM 80 119.435 0.875 104.506 -0.161 -0.731
5 Neal Tovsen CSP 198 121.975 0.857 104.533 -0.027 -0.758
6 Matthew Ellam BM 38 109.084 0.960 104.721 -0.188 -0.947
7 Anthony Porta CM 94 117.612 0.891 104.792 -0.072 -1.018
8 Tom OGorman FP 86 121.575 0.863 104.919 -0.127 -1.145
9 Alex Jones FP 92 121.634 0.863 104.970 -0.051 -1.196
10 Ben Martinez CcM 195 117.813 0.891 104.971 -0.001 -1.197
11 Tamra Krystinik DSP 199 125.009 0.840 105.008 -0.036 -1.233
12 Brian Karwan STR 175 127.070 0.827 105.087 -0.079 -1.313
13 Wes Hughson FP 67 121.980 0.863 105.269 -0.182 -1.495
14 Zachary Moore BM 193 109.656 0.960 105.270 -0.001 -1.496
15 Bryan Heitkotter STX 193 129.204 0.815 105.301 -0.032 -1.527
16 Jeff Wong ESP 46 125.980 0.836 105.319 -0.018 -1.545
17 Jason Hobbs FM 199 116.174 0.907 105.370 -0.051 -1.596
18 Steve OBlenes DSP 194 125.444 0.840 105.373 -0.003 -1.599
19 Grant Reeve SSR 157 125.005 0.843 105.379 -0.006 -1.605
20 Daniel McCelvey STR 189 127.489 0.827 105.433 -0.054 -1.659
21 Eric Stemler SSP 89 123.611 0.853 105.440 -0.007 -1.666
22 Mark Dudek STR 98 127.587 0.827 105.514 -0.074 -1.740
23 Ryan Finch DSP 158 125.700 0.840 105.588 -0.074 -1.814
24 Mark Shrivastava STR 97 127.711 0.827 105.617 -0.029 -1.843
25 Raymond Dsouza STX 82 129.652 0.815 105.666 -0.049 -1.892
26 Patrick Washburn EP 198 124.567 0.849 105.757 -0.091 -1.983
27 Ron Bauer BSP 194 124.285 0.851 105.767 -0.009 -1.992
28 David OMaley AM 85 105.803 1.000 105.803 -0.036 -2.029
29 David Whitener STR 199 127.950 0.827 105.815 -0.012 -2.041
30 Josh Luster AS 183 129.553 0.817 105.845 -0.030 -2.071
31 Larry MacLeod KM 33 113.824 0.930 105.856 -0.012 -2.082
32 Matthew Braun SSP 69 124.136 0.853 105.888 -0.032 -2.114
33 Kyle Herbst STX 89 129.933 0.815 105.895 -0.007 -2.121
34 Mike Leeder DS 53 132.469 0.800 105.975 -0.080 -2.201
35 Michael Maier DP 152 123.520 0.858 105.980 -0.005 -2.206
36 Randall Wilcox SSM 196 121.132 0.875 105.991 -0.010 -2.216
37 Nathan Young STR 79 128.174 0.827 106.000 -0.009 -2.226
38 Steven Duckworth FSP 97 128.658 0.824 106.014 -0.014 -2.240
39 William Koscielny STR 198 128.213 0.827 106.032 -0.018 -2.258
40 Eric Clements CM 194 119.007 0.891 106.035 -0.003 -2.261
41 Todd Roberts DP 182 123.588 0.858 106.039 -0.003 -2.264
42 Sam Strano SSR 141 125.812 0.843 106.060 -0.021 -2.285
43 Greg Maloy CM 171 119.078 0.891 106.098 -0.039 -2.324
44 David Fauth CM 96 119.078 0.891 106.098 0.000 -2.324
45 Craig Wilcox SMF 198 126.223 0.841 106.154 -0.055 -2.379
46 Bartek Borowski ES 197 134.592 0.789 106.193 -0.040 -2.419
47 Cody Hunt SSR 197 125.976 0.843 106.198 -0.005 -2.424
48 Tom Berry ASP 172 124.966 0.850 106.221 -0.023 -2.447
49 Eric Stoltz STS 144 131.003 0.811 106.243 -0.022 -2.469
50 Bob Davis CSP 99 123.975 0.857 106.247 -0.003 -2.472
51 Emanuel Martin STS 173 131.013 0.811 106.252 -0.005 -2.477
52 Adam Norton FP 95 123.160 0.863 106.287 -0.036 -2.513
53 Marshall Grice SM 52 124.341 0.855 106.312 -0.024 -2.537
54 Austin Clark STR 187 128.551 0.827 106.312 0.000 -2.538
55 Win-hou Chow FS 84 132.405 0.803 106.321 -0.010 -2.547
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56 Clint Griest ESP 67 127.193 0.836 106.333 -0.012 -2.559
57 Ryan Field SSM 191 121.545 0.875 106.352 -0.019 -2.578
58 Taylor George FP 87 123.300 0.863 106.408 -0.056 -2.634
59 Erik Strelnieks SS 197 129.621 0.821 106.419 -0.011 -2.645
60 Vivek Goel AS 198 130.301 0.817 106.456 -0.037 -2.682
61 Will Lahee M 193 117.407 0.907 106.488 -0.032 -2.714
62 Jason West FSP 186 129.243 0.824 106.496 -0.008 -2.722
63 Aaron Miller ASP 146 125.314 0.850 106.517 -0.021 -2.743
64 Jesse Waymire FP 167 123.429 0.863 106.519 -0.002 -2.745
65 Adam Barber STS 195 131.351 0.811 106.526 -0.006 -2.752
66 Gregory Hahn BSP 186 125.188 0.851 106.535 -0.009 -2.761
67 Ryan Johnson SSP 59 124.932 0.853 106.567 -0.032 -2.793
68 Dan Wheeler FM 88 117.531 0.907 106.601 -0.034 -2.826
69 Matthew Hodges CSP 197 124.402 0.857 106.613 -0.012 -2.838
70 Alek Tziortzis SSP 194 125.022 0.853 106.644 -0.031 -2.870
71 Todd Cochran CSp 98 124.442 0.857 106.647 -0.003 -2.873
72 David Smart BSP 199 125.418 0.851 106.731 -0.084 -2.957
73 PJ Corrales ESP 196 127.690 0.836 106.749 -0.018 -2.975
74 Evan LeBlanc EP 173 125.811 0.849 106.814 -0.065 -3.039
75 Kerry Coughlin FP 187 123.803 0.863 106.842 -0.028 -3.068
76 Greg Janulis AS 95 130.810 0.817 106.872 -0.030 -3.098
77 Brad Smith FM 188 117.858 0.907 106.897 -0.025 -3.123
78 Chris Raglin EP 91 125.952 0.849 106.933 -0.036 -3.159
79 Dallas Cutler SM 152 125.076 0.855 106.940 -0.007 -3.166
80 Marcus Pyne STR 192 129.326 0.827 106.953 -0.013 -3.178
81 Eric Prill DM 98 119.515 0.895 106.966 -0.013 -3.192
82 Daniel Wendel KM 44 115.023 0.930 106.971 -0.005 -3.197
83 Geoffrey Zimmer FSp 197 129.889 0.824 107.029 -0.057 -3.254
84 Michael Yanase STX 95 131.347 0.815 107.048 -0.019 -3.274
85 Justin Barbry FM 91 118.027 0.907 107.050 -0.003 -3.276
86 Kate Fisher STXL 86 131.360 0.815 107.058 -0.008 -3.284
87 Shawn Lambert FP 195 124.057 0.863 107.061 -0.003 -3.287
88 Dennis Hubbard ES 194 135.750 0.789 107.107 -0.046 -3.333
89 Mason Herrick JA 81 125.149 0.856 107.128 -0.021 -3.353
90 Joe Goeke BSP 94 125.888 0.851 107.131 -0.003 -3.357
91 Rich DiMarco STS 146 132.098 0.811 107.131 -0.001 -3.357
92 Mark McKnight STS 191 132.106 0.811 107.138 -0.006 -3.364
93 Cam Withell AS 29 131.152 0.817 107.151 -0.013 -3.377
94 Dan Bullis AS 85 131.164 0.817 107.161 -0.010 -3.387
95 Dan Cyr BM 165 111.634 0.960 107.169 -0.008 -3.395
96 Andrew Krystinik DSP 99 127.586 0.840 107.172 -0.004 -3.398
97 Monty Pack SS 195 130.549 0.821 107.181 -0.008 -3.407
98 Jeff Cashmore FS 198 133.504 0.803 107.204 -0.023 -3.430
99 Corey Dyck M 193 120.333 0.891 107.217 -0.013 -3.443

100 Adam Benaway SSC 69 133.861 0.801 107.223 -0.006 -3.449

101 Chris Edens BSP 126 126.012 0.851 107.236 -0.014 -3.462

102 Tim Kong DSP 94 127.698 0.840 107.266 -0.030 -3.492

103 Ryan Lower KM 31 115.352 0.930 107.277 -0.011 -3.503

104 Andrew McKee XP 141 121.228 0.885 107.287 -0.009 -3.513

105 Tom Ellam BM 138 111.766 0.960 107.295 -0.009 -3.521

106 Michelle Quinn FM 196 118.301 0.907 107.299 -0.004 -3.525

107 Ryan Pemberton ASP 194 126.250 0.850 107.313 -0.013 -3.538

108 David Colletti DSP 58 127.779 0.840 107.334 -0.022 -3.560

109 Michael Moran DP 196 125.100 0.858 107.336 -0.001 -3.562

110 Evan Schickel STX 133 131.709 0.815 107.343 -0.007 -3.569
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111 David Marcus BS 199 132.545 0.810 107.361 -0.019 -3.587
112 Devin Taylor ESP 18 128.425 0.836 107.363 -0.002 -3.589
113 James Tatad STX 173 131.770 0.815 107.393 -0.029 -3.618
114 Mark Daddio BS 27 132.615 0.810 107.418 -0.026 -3.644
115 Gerry Terranova STS 96 132.467 0.811 107.431 -0.013 -3.657
116 Justin Tsang STX 88 131.827 0.815 107.439 -0.008 -3.665
117 Andrew Canak STS 197 132.490 0.811 107.449 -0.010 -3.675
118 Glen Hernandez STX 129 131.847 0.815 107.455 -0.006 -3.681
119 Barry Ott CM 196 120.607 0.891 107.461 -0.006 -3.687
120 Donour Sizemore BS 81 132.670 0.810 107.463 -0.002 -3.689
121 Adam Deffenbaugh STS 73 132.508 0.811 107.464 -0.001 -3.690
122 Andrew Pfotenhauer DP 108 125.252 0.858 107.466 -0.002 -3.692
123 Doug Rowse SS 92 130.900 0.821 107.469 -0.003 -3.695
124 Michael Jeffries STR 195 129.957 0.827 107.474 -0.006 -3.700
125 Stephen Simonds DP 98 125.278 0.858 107.489 -0.014 -3.714
126 Danny Gross AS 82 131.568 0.817 107.491 -0.003 -3.717
127 Mark Scroggs CS 149 132.873 0.809 107.494 -0.003 -3.720
128 Tom Harrington KM 194 115.596 0.930 107.504 -0.010 -3.730
129 Matt Waldbaum ES 96 136.286 0.789 107.530 -0.025 -3.756
130 Landon Thompson AS 149 131.632 0.817 107.543 -0.014 -3.769
131 Darrell McVey STS 44 132.610 0.811 107.547 -0.003 -3.773
132 Ken Motonishi SS 99 131.000 0.821 107.551 -0.004 -3.777
133 Christopher Mayfield STU 94 129.902 0.828 107.559 -0.008 -3.785
134 Jake Namer FS 196 133.951 0.803 107.563 -0.004 -3.789
135 Joe Silva SMF 98 127.920 0.841 107.581 -0.018 -3.807
136 Michael Carpenter STX 197 132.079 0.815 107.644 -0.064 -3.870
137 Radlee Bien FM 65 118.697 0.907 107.658 -0.014 -3.884
138 Manfred Reysser STX 186 132.128 0.815 107.684 -0.026 -3.910
139 James Darden ESP 150 128.811 0.836 107.686 -0.002 -3.912
140 Brian Burdette SSR 41 127.742 0.843 107.687 -0.001 -3.912
141 David Graver STR 179 130.236 0.827 107.705 -0.019 -3.931
142 Riley Heaton STS 84 132.807 0.811 107.706 -0.001 -3.932
143 Thomas Layton FS 97 134.141 0.803 107.715 -0.009 -3.941
144 Ken Houseal CS 193 133.164 0.809 107.730 -0.014 -3.956
145 Mark Huffman DM 99 120.370 0.895 107.731 -0.001 -3.957
146 Alex Muresan SSR 181 127.797 0.843 107.733 -0.002 -3.959
147 Tommy Pulliam CP 72 127.076 0.848 107.760 -0.028 -3.986
148 Kit Gauthier AS 18 131.903 0.817 107.765 -0.004 -3.991
149 Tracy Ramsey STR 89 130.312 0.827 107.768 -0.003 -3.994
150 Bryan Carbon SSM 88 123.182 0.875 107.784 -0.016 -4.010
151 Matt Murphy FM 99 118.881 0.907 107.825 -0.041 -4.051
152 Mark Madarash CP 91 127.163 0.848 107.834 -0.009 -4.060
153 Hector San Nicolas CSp 195 125.830 0.857 107.836 -0.002 -4.062
154 Nick Myers FSP 86 130.871 0.824 107.838 -0.001 -4.064
155 Joey Green ES 199 136.694 0.789 107.852 -0.014 -4.077
156 Oliver Licul CSp 95 125.875 0.857 107.875 -0.023 -4.101
157 Trevor Jones BS 92 133.179 0.810 107.875 0.000 -4.101
158 Jeff Stuart ES 140 136.726 0.789 107.877 -0.002 -4.103
159 Eric Nelson KM 94 116.010 0.930 107.889 -0.012 -4.115
160 Tj Tiu STX 60 132.390 0.815 107.898 -0.009 -4.124
161 Tom DeYoung AS 185 132.088 0.817 107.916 -0.018 -4.142
162 Chris Bailey STS 97 133.066 0.811 107.917 -0.001 -4.142
163 Chris Haydu SMF 197 128.340 0.841 107.934 -0.017 -4.160
164 Jimmy Vajdak SSC 23 134.751 0.801 107.936 -0.002 -4.161
165 Nathan Witt STS 143 133.103 0.811 107.947 -0.011 -4.172
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166 Ron Williams GS 95 137.006 0.788 107.961 -0.014 -4.187
167 David Alessandrini SSR 168 128.094 0.843 107.983 -0.023 -4.209
168 Charles Mathews ES 196 136.887 0.789 108.004 -0.021 -4.230
169 Brian Tefft Jr. ES 191 136.899 0.789 108.013 -0.009 -4.239
170 Matt Jones AS 182 132.209 0.817 108.015 -0.001 -4.241
171 Mike Forsythe SMF 31 128.438 0.841 108.016 -0.002 -4.242
172 Mark Canekeratne DSP 159 128.603 0.840 108.027 -0.010 -4.252
173 William Bostic AS 171 132.226 0.817 108.029 -0.002 -4.255
174 Adrian Cardenas STX 80 132.553 0.815 108.031 -0.002 -4.257
175 Yury Kholondyrev AS 196 132.229 0.817 108.031 0.000 -4.257
176 Dan Simms AS 170 132.249 0.817 108.047 -0.016 -4.273
177 Kenneth Tsang DS 125 135.077 0.800 108.062 -0.014 -4.287
178 David Thomas CM 78 121.297 0.891 108.076 -0.014 -4.301
179 Matt Feeney FM 192 119.158 0.907 108.076 -0.001 -4.302
180 Edward Tsui ES 94 136.980 0.789 108.077 -0.001 -4.303
181 Darrin DiSimo CS 197 133.594 0.809 108.078 0.000 -4.303
182 James Cathers FS 92 134.606 0.803 108.089 -0.011 -4.314
183 Annie Gill GSL 99 137.170 0.788 108.090 -0.001 -4316
184 Shelly Monfort SSRL 41 128.250 0.843 108.115 -0.025 -4.341
185 Alex Piehl STH 127 133.013 0.813 108.140 -0.025 -4.365
186 Kevin Lindley ES 84 137.062 0.789 108.142 -0.002 -4.368
187 Michael Feeney FM 191 119.255 0.907 108.164 -0.022 -4.390
188 Andrew Blasiman FSP 127 131.297 0.824 108.189 -0.024 -4.415
189 Steven Umbholtz DS 94 135.237 0.800 108.190 -0.001 -4.415
190 Lance Keeley GS 199 137.330 0.788 108.216 -0.026 -4.442
191 Jason Frank EP 199 127.465 0.849 108.218 -0.002 -4.444
192 Daniel Stainback SM 30 126.583 0.855 108.228 -0.011 -4.454
193 Jonathan Lugod CS 94 133.789 0.809 108.235 -0.007 -4.461
194 John Ryan CM 71 121.486 0.891 108.244 -0.009 -4.470
195 Ryan Otis DS 79 135.313 0.800 108.250 -0.006 -4.476
196 Jeremiah Thomas SMF 189 128.731 0.841 108.263 -0.012 -4.489
197 Carter Heaton JA 82 126.477 0.856 108.264 -0.002 -4.490
198 Rad Delgado SSP 169 126.929 0.853 108.270 -0.006 -4.496
199 Tony Rodriguez ES 89 137.225 0.789 108.271 0.000 -4.496
200 James Yom SS 98 131.893 0.821 108.284 -0.014 -4.510
201 Mike King DS 99 135.357 0.800 108.286 -0.001 -4.511
202 Neil Britton DS 24 135.370 0.800 108.296 -0.010 -4.522
203 Tan Baker STS 16 133.560 0.811 108.317 -0.021 -4.543
204 Jay Balducci BS 87 133.726 0.810 108.318 -0.001 -4.544
205 Sacha Tauber BSP 86 127.289 0.851 108.323 -0.005 -4.549
206 Marlon Tecson STX 160 132.918 0.815 108.328 -0.005 -4.554
207 Javier Reynoso DS 195 135.422 0.800 108.338 -0.009 -4.563
208 Matt McCabe SSC 51 135.260 0.801 108.343 -0.006 -4.569
209 Will Hornseth STS 95 133.601 0.811 108.350 -0.007 -4.576
210 Eric Anderson SSM 96 123.830 0.875 108.351 -0.001 -4.577
211 Philip Mitchell HS 114 138917 0.780 108.355 -0.004 -4.581
212 Wes Jenrich ES 188 137.347 0.789 108.367 -0.012 -4.593
213 David Lineberry DS 180 135.459 0.800 108.367 0.000 -4.593
214 Scott Boito KM 68 116.535 0.930 108.378 -0.010 -4.603
215 Keith Brown SSP 195 127.067 0.853 108.388 -0.011 -4.614
216 Matthew Glagola SSM 188 123.877 0.875 108.392 -0.004 -4.618
217 Rich Wayne ES 76 137.388 0.789 108.399 -0.007 -4.625
218 Craig Mankiewicz EP 99 127.681 0.849 108.401 -0.002 -4.627
219 John Wolf AS 71 132.701 0.817 108.417 -0.016 -4.643
220 Aaron Buckley DS 97 135.533 0.800 108.426 -0.010 -4.652
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221 David Hedderick XP 113 122.528 0.885 108.437 -0.011 -4.663
222 Brent Schneekloth STS 43 133.714 0.811 108.442 -0.005 -4.668
223 Robert Lewis CP 172 127.886 0.848 108.447 -0.005 -4.673
224 Brian Conners SS 178 132.095 0.821 108.450 -0.003 -4.676
225 Charles Krampert AS 194 132.754 0.817 108.460 -0.010 -4.686
226 Trevor Renson ES 54 137.467 0.789 108.461 -0.001 -4.687
227 Cameron Goode HS 85 139.061 0.780 108.468 -0.006 -4.693
228 Joshua Parker CM 46 121.740 0.891 108.470 -0.003 -4.696
229 Jeremy Foley BS 80 133.918 0.810 108.474 -0.003 -4.699
230 Nick Pasternack EP 73 127.770 0.849 108.477 -0.003 -4.703
231 Chris DeLay EP 98 127.785 0.849 108.489 -0.013 -4.715
232 Troy Acosta AS 98 132.809 0.817 108.505 -0.015 -4.731
233 Rusty English SSR 97 128.714 0.843 108.506 -0.001 -4.732
234 David Montgomery FP 186 125.736 0.863 108.510 -0.004 -4.736
235 Jaime Mendoza CM 95 121.791 0.891 108.516 -0.006 -4.742
236 Richard Bonham FS 151 135.158 0.803 108.532 -0.016 -4.758
237 Ed Lange ES 85 137.565 0.789 108.539 -0.007 -4.765
238 Brandon Dan DS 21 135.674 0.800 108.539 0.000 -4.765
239 Caius Boboescu FP 192 125.796 0.863 108.562 -0.023 -4.788
240 Jason Minehart EM 178 121.476 0.894 108.600 -0.038 -4.825
241 Michael Feldpusch DSP 144 129.306 0.840 108.617 -0.017 -4.843
242 Scott Mullens STR 50 131.345 0.827 108.622 -0.005 -4.848
243 Christopher Vreeland STS 155 133.940 0.811 108.625 -0.003 -4.851
244 Steve Mongrain ES 68 137.682 0.789 108.631 -0.006 -4.857
245 Erik Carlson AS 79 132.980 0.817 108.645 -0.014 -4.871
246 John Hunter XP 13 122.765 0.885 108.647 -0.002 -4.873
247 Ryan Neff SMF 131 129.190 0.841 108.649 -0.002 -4.875
248 Jeremy Anderson FS 42 135.342 0.803 108.680 -0.031 -4.905
249 Bruno Lajoie DS 59 135.850 0.800 108.680 0.000 -4.906
250 Jen Wong DS 25 135.875 0.800 108.700 -0.020 -4.926
251 Steven Berrodin STS 46 134.039 0.811 108.706 -0.006 -4.931
252 Brady Loretz DS 187 135.897 0.800 108.718 -0.012 -4.943
253 Kinch Reindl SSC 91 135.749 0.801 108.735 -0.017 -4.961
254 Gregory Shumaker BS 175 134.241 0.810 108.735 0.000 -4.961
255 Alan Eisenreich DS 193 135.924 0.800 108.739 -0.004 -4.965
256 Mike Snyder STS 116 134.085 0.811 108.743 -0.004 -4.969
257 Nicholas Mellenthin DS 87 135.932 0.800 108.746 -0.003 -4.971
258 Eric Peterson ES 184 137.841 0.789 108.757 -0.011 -4.982
259 Eric Simmons GS 71 138.021 0.788 108.761 -0.004 -4.986
260 Jeff Blumenthal FM 96 119.915 0.907 108.763 -0.002 -4.989
261 Ido Waksman FS 184 135.450 0.803 108.766 -0.003 -4.992
262 Todd Kean AS 179 133.130 0.817 108.767 -0.001 -4.993
263 Laurence Casey SSM 159 124.309 0.875 108.770 -0.003 -4.996
264 Ken Roller STH 86 133.803 0.813 108.782 -0.011 -5.008
265 Justin Moore BS 86 134.306 0.810 108.788 -0.006 -5.014
266 Bryan Mancuso ESP 96 130.132 0.836 108.790 -0.002 -5.016
267 Bob Tunnell DM 198 121.568 0.895 108.803 -0.013 -5.029
268 Christine Grice ASP 72 128.014 0.850 108.812 -0.009 -5.038
269 Perry Simonds DP 198 126.840 0.858 108.829 -0.017 -5.055
270 Adam Tarnoff STX 90 133.540 0.815 108.835 -0.006 -5.061
271 John Swig HS 89 139.552 0.780 108.851 -0.015 -5.076
272 Ambrose Fung SSP 87 127.633 0.853 108.871 -0.020 -5.097
273 Dave Potocki GS 176 138.163 0.788 108.872 -0.001 -5.098
274 Mark Groseth ES 88 137.997 0.789 108.880 -0.007 -5.106
275 Andrew Pallotta SSC 194 135.942 0.801 108.890 -0.010 -5.115
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276 Cory Hockenbury ASP 103 128.107 0.850 108.891 -0.001 -5.117
277 William Keese CS 82 134.606 0.809 108.896 -0.005 -5.122
278 Bob Bailey BSP 99 127.966 0.851 108.899 -0.003 -5.125
279 David Green AS 84 133.314 0.817 108.918 -0.018 -5.143
280 Carl Wener DS 159 136.155 0.800 108.924 -0.006 -5.150
281 Dan Ireland SSR 135 129.213 0.843 108.927 -0.003 -5.152
282 John Hale STU 198 131.560 0.828 108.932 -0.005 -5.158
283 Jimmy Au-Yeung STU 86 131.572 0.828 108.942 -0.010 -5.167
284 Bill Rogerson SM 99 127.427 0.855 108.950 -0.008 -5.176
285 Steve Lau SS 95 132.713 0.821 108.957 -0.007 -5.183
286 John Vitamvas SM 159 127.446 0.855 108.966 -0.009 -5.192
287 Chris Dressler SS 174 132.726 0.821 108.968 -0.002 -5.194
288 Thomas Thompson STH 199 134.034 0.813 108.970 -0.002 -5.196
289 Cody Gromel CSp 31 127.153 0.857 108.970 0.000 -5.196
290 Chris Kirkland GS 112 138.293 0.788 108.975 -0.005 -5.201
291 Mike Lawson SSC 72 136.052 0.801 108.978 -0.003 -5.204
292 Tyler Kvetko SSC 179 136.078 0.801 108.998 -0.021 -5.224
293 Mike Herrick GS 61 138.328 0.788 109.002 -0.004 -5.228
294 Kevin Dietz SSC 98 136.094 0.801 109.011 -0.009 -5.237
295 Chris Carris HS 139 139.797 0.780 109.042 -0.030 -5.268
296 Stephanie Reynoso DSL 95 136.323 0.800 109.058 -0.017 -5.284
297 Ben Bulthuis DS 80 136.325 0.800 109.060 -0.002 -5.286
298 Drew Tonnesen DS 86 136.340 0.800 109.072 -0.012 -5.298
299 Mark Hill STU 45 131.768 0.828 109.104 -0.032 -5.330
300 David Entz AS 176 133.543 0.817 109.105 -0.001 -5.331
301 Matt Cwieka SSM 91 124.693 0.875 109.106 -0.002 -5.332
302 Ryan Davies STR 193 131.933 0.827 109.109 -0.002 -5.334
303 Jon Caserta CS 93 134.873 0.809 109.112 -0.004 -5.338
304 Chris Sparks AS 94 133.558 0.817 109.117 -0.005 -5.343
305 Ethan Bradbury CpP 123 128.677 0.848 109.118 -0.001 -5.344
306 Laura Campbell BS 99 134.715 0.810 109.119 -0.001 -5.345
307 Andrew Clark STS 184 134.558 0.811 109.127 -0.007 -5.352
308 Eric Koehler STX 187 133.900 0.815 109.129 -0.002 -5.354
309 Keith Lamming CAMT 72 134.408 0.812 109.139 -0.011 -5.365
310 Tony Savini SSC 132 136.273 0.801 109.155 -0.015 -5.381
311 Thomas Lewis DS 43 136.474 0.800 109.179 -0.025 -5.405
312 Nicole Wong ESPL 46 130.614 0.836 109.193 -0.014 -5.419
313 Martin Valent SSM 59 124.803 0.875 109.203 -0.009 -5.428
314 Mark Sawatsky EM 199 122.154 0.894 109.206 -0.003 -5.432
315 Patrick Gaffney FS 87 136.019 0.803 109.223 -0.018 -5.449
316 Matt Ales STU 97 131.916 0.828 109.226 -0.003 -5.452
317 Mike Johnson CAMC 188 133.234 0.820 109.252 -0.025 -5.478
318 Francois Langelier ES 168 138.469 0.789 109.252 0.000 -5.478
319 Jim Garry BM 189 113.825 0.960 109.272 -0.020 -5.498
320 Myke Dziengel DS 6 136.597 0.800 109.278 -0.006 -5.503
321 Zachary Baumgardner DS 95 136.608 0.800 109.286 -0.009 -5.512
322 Brian Maskrey ES 93 138.517 0.789 109.290 -0.004 -5.516
323 Eric Janveaux FM 44 120.497 0.907 109.291 -0.001 -5.517
324 Paul Frey CS 55 135.102 0.809 109.298 -0.007 -5.523
325 Greg Reno HS 36 140.134 0.780 109.305 -0.007 -5.530
326 Brandon Porambo STU 172 132.012 0.828 109.306 -0.001 -5.532
327 Michael Grosenheider ES 162 138.540 0.789 109.308 -0.002 -5.534
328 Peter Lindberg STH 99 134.454 0.813 109.311 -0.003 -5.537
329 Sebastian Rios BS 74 134.953 0.810 109.312 -0.001 -5.538
330 John Price FSAE 119 113.630 0.962 109.312 0.000 -5.538
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331 Ryan Leach STR 141 132.198 0.827 109.328 -0.016 -5.554
332 Rad Tatis STX 73 134.149 0.815 109.331 -0.004 -5.557
333 Terry Tabor BS 75 134.979 0.810 109.333 -0.002 -5.559
334 James Paulson CAMC 130 133.359 0.820 109.354 -0.021 -5.580
335 Justin Batten AS 76 133.857 0.817 109.361 -0.007 -5.587
336 Mark Labbancz AS 83 133.858 0.817 109.362 -0.001 -5.588
337 Michael Parker DS 54 136.713 0.800 109.370 -0.008 -5.596
338 John Li STR 95 132.251 0.827 109.372 -0.001 -5.597
339 Jason Bucki BS 187 135.038 0.810 109.381 -0.009 -5.607
340 Kim Whitener STR 99 132.267 0.827 109.385 -0.004 -5.611
341 George Schmitt ES 95 138.643 0.789 109.389 -0.005 -5.615
342 Jay Bonvouloir FSP 51 132.760 0.824 109.394 -0.005 -5.620
343 Scott Dixon STX 184 134.236 0.815 109.402 -0.008 -5.628
344 Eric Niemi SSC 65 136.599 0.801 109.416 -0.013 -5.642
345 Alexander Doss CAMC 189 133.438 0.820 109.419 -0.003 -5.645
346 Nick Sloan GS 27 138.863 0.788 109.424 -0.005 -5.650
347 Sean Minehart ES 189 138.689 0.789 109.426 -0.002 -5.651
348 Eric Hyman SSP 91 128.305 0.853 109.444 -0.019 -5.670
349 Peter Modjeski STX 87 134.289 0.815 109.446 -0.001 -5.671
350 Russell Blume HS 97 140.315 0.780 109.446 0.000 -5.672
351 Hank Wallace AS 99 133.966 0.817 109.450 -0.005 -5.676
352 Gary Kramar FM 135 120.675 0.907 109.452 -0.002 -5.678
353 Alex Kang FS 96 136.321 0.803 109.466 -0.014 -5.692
354 David Spratte SSC 84 136.665 0.801 109.469 -0.003 -5.695
355 Zack Barnes ES 193 138.758 0.789 109.480 -0.011 -5.706
356 Brent Crowl CSP 104 127.750 0.857 109.482 -0.002 -5.708
357 Kevin Wenzel AS 86 134.017 0.817 109.492 -0.010 -5.718
358 Kevin Gu STS 57 135.038 0.811 109.516 -0.024 -5.742
359 Will Teller CS 48 135.380 0.809 109.522 -0.007 -5.748
360 Joe Blaha GS 92 138.998 0.788 109.530 -0.008 -5.756
361 Chris Rudy GS 82 139.003 0.788 109.534 -0.004 -5.760
362 Jadrice Toussaint CAMS 1 131.512 0.833 109.549 -0.015 -5.775
363 Scott Steider CAMC 199 133.607 0.820 109.558 -0.008 -5.784
364 Tyler Faucett SM 194 128.139 0.855 109.559 -0.001 -5.785
365 Jay McKoskey STS 33 135.092 0.811 109.560 -0.001 -5.785
366 Dean Rhodes BS 3 135.281 0.810 109.578 -0.018 -5.803
367 Michael Burns KM 133 117.832 0.930 109.584 -0.006 -5.810
368 Ben Pullen CS 37 135.465 0.809 109.591 -0.007 -5.817
369 Steven Matchett DS 9 136.992 0.800 109.594 -0.002 -5.819
370 Stephen Yeoh ES 87 138.902 0.789 109.594 0.000 -5.820
371 Dan Cochran GS 88 139.091 0.788 109.604 -0.010 -5.830
372 Christopher Wanner BSP 25 128.797 0.851 109.606 -0.003 -5.832
373 Brad Herley STX 84 134.504 0.815 109.621 -0.015 -5.847
374 Jason Tipple GS 172 139.115 0.788 109.623 -0.002 -5.848
375 Erika McKee JA 41 128.079 0.856 109.636 -0.013 -5.861
376 Mike Casino GS 12 139.147 0.788 109.648 -0.012 -5.874
377 Ryan Clark AS 142 134.224 0.817 109.661 -0.013 -5.887
378 Ryan Miles SS 113 133.597 0.821 109.683 -0.022 -5.909
379 Don Slevin CAMC 5 133.761 0.820 109.684 -0.001 -5.910
380 Monique Forsythe SMFL 99 130.467 0.841 109.723 -0.039 -5.949
381 Will King CsS 148 135.630 0.809 109.725 -0.002 -5.951
382 Matt Luckow GS 190 139.275 0.788 109.749 -0.024 -5.975
383 Timothy Maxey CS 142 135.663 0.809 109.751 -0.003 -5.977
384 Jen Fox STR 75 132.727 0.827 109.765 -0.014 -5.991
385 Terence Chang STX 195 134.689 0.815 109.772 -0.006 -5.997
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386 William Petrow

387 Lawrence Danton

388 Dennis Sparks
389 Todd Farris
390 Chris Gladu
391 Marshall Moore

392 Chuck Pyanowski
393 William Pemberton

394 Doug Keiler

395 Michael Snyder
396 Jason Ruggles
397 Robert Palmblad
398 Ben Edmiston
399 Brad Fiore

400 Robbie Campbell

401 Andrew Francis
402 Jodi Fordahl

403 Teddie Alexandrova

404 Roy Handoko
405 Drew Hackett
406 Andy Hollis
407 Joseph Sim
408 Nathan Gordon
409 Joe Brennan
410 Jerry Centanni
411 Jay Bullington
412 Dave Schotz
413 J.J. Mallrich
414 Jim Perrin

415 Peter Loney
416 Tom Zickuhr
417 Tony Rivera
418 Jack Burns

419 Kevin Kent
420 David Lousteau
421 Brian Anthony
422 Keith Papulski
423 Stuart King
424 Paul Townsend
425 Jeff Jacobs
426 Chris Hammond
427 Kevin Schultz
428 Tara Johns

429 Hilary Anderson Frank

430 Chris Cargill

431 Theodore Skinner

432 Jeremy Ellerby
433 Tim White

434 Patrice Bousquet
435 Jenny OMaley
436 Shane Donahue

437 William Damhoff

438 Stephen Hui
439 Brent Cary
440 Jared Coulson
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Class Number Total Time Index Index Time From Previous From Top
AS 96 134.362 0.817 109.774 -0.002 -6.000
DS 103 137.233 0.800 109.786 -0.013 -6.012
DS 55 137.249 0.800 109.799 -0.013 -6.025
CP 196 129.497 0.848 109.813 -0.014 -6.039
SM 64 128.439 0.855 109.815 -0.002 -6.041
BM 93 114.400 0.960 109.824 -0.009 -6.050
CM 90 123.264 0.891 109.828 -0.004 -6.054
ASP 94 129.215 0.850 109.833 -0.005 -6.059

DSP 154 130.777 0.840 109.853 -0.020 -6.079
ESP 141 131.423 0.836 109.870 -0.017 -6.095
AS 89 134.486 0.817 109.875 -0.005 -6.101
CS 97 135.823 0.809 109.881 -0.006 -6.107
SSR 68 130.347 0.843 109.883 -0.002 -6.108
GS 47 139.448 0.788 109.885 -0.003 -6.111
JA 12 128.372 0.856 109.886 -0.001 -6.112
AS 90 134.502 0.817 109.888 -0.002 -6.114

STXL 29 134.844 0.815 109.898 -0.010 -6.124
STX 93 134.846 0.815 109.899 -0.002 -6.125
GS 73 139.483 0.788 109.913 -0.013 -6.138
SM 176 128.558 0.855 109.917 -0.004 -6.143
DS 191 137.397 0.800 109.918 -0.001 -6.143

SSM 199 125.623 0.875 109.920 -0.003 -6.146
EM 151 122.972 0.894 109.937 -0.017 -6.163
SS 74 133.909 0.821 109.939 -0.002 -6.165
AS 197 134.566 0.817 109.940 -0.001 -6.166
SM 199 128.589 0.855 109.944 -0.003 -6.169
SSC 43 137.271 0.801 109.954 -0.010 -6.180

CAMC 182 134.097 0.820 109.960 -0.005 -6.185
STS 98 135.593 0.811 109.966 -0.006 -6.192
ES 187 139.376 0.789 109.968 -0.002 -6.194
SSC 97 137.288 0.801 109.968 0.000 -6.194

ASP 97 129.378 0.850 109.971 -0.004 -6.197
GS 44 139.577 0.788 109.987 -0.015 -6.213
CS 1 135.960 0.809 109.992 -0.005 -6.218

CAMS 198 132.049 0.833 109.997 -0.005 -6.223
GS 84 139.600 0.788 110.005 -0.008 -6.231
DS 162 137.507 0.800 110.006 -0.001 -6.231
BS 192 135.812 0.810 110.008 -0.002 -6.234

CAMC 186 134.166 0.820 110.016 -0.008 -6.242
SSC 32 137.364 0.801 110.029 -0.012 -6.254
SSC 196 137.366 0.801 110.030 -0.002 -6.256
SSP 159 128.992 0.853 110.030 0.000 -6.256

STRL 89 133.056 0.827 110.037 -0.007 -6.263

SMFL 198 130.845 0.841 110.041 -0.003 -6.267

CAMT 95 135.534 0.812 110.054 -0.013 -6.279
FSp 198 133.561 0.824 110.054 -0.001 -6.280
DM 156 122.968 0.895 110.056 -0.002 -6.282
SM 185 128.751 0.855 110.082 -0.026 -6.308
GS 78 139.727 0.788 110.105 -0.023 -6.331
AM 185 110.105 1.000 110.105 0.000 -6.331
FS 98 137.118 0.803 110.106 -0.001 -6.332
AS 190 134.779 0.817 110.114 -0.009 -6.340
HS 98 141.181 0.780 110.121 -0.007 -6.347
CM 31 123.600 0.891 110.128 -0.006 -6.353
SSC 143 137.488 0.801 110.128 0.000 -6.354
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Pos Name

441 Kyle Greene

442 Todd Freeman
443 KJ Christopher
444 Jeffrey Mark Pilson
445 Chris Janusz

446 Sir Van Townsend
447 David White

448 Josh Kikta

449 Noah Feldstein
450 Wayne Atkins
451 Matt Lucas

452 David Feighner
453 Christopher Higgins
454 Chris Dvorak
455 Steven Carter
456 Joshua Pertzsch
457 Todd Skinner
458 Chris Thorpe
459 Talha Sadik

460 Chad Englert

461 Trevor Blackwell
462 Chris Miller

463 Allen Kugler

464 Barry Greenaway
465 Conner Herrick
466 Steve Seymore
467 Paul Dodd

468 Ron Baker

469 Heidi Ellison
470 Brad Moore

471 Shaun Hallam
472 Joshua Lipman
473 Kerry Emmert
474 Dean Rindler
475 Brandon Davis
476 Justin Lau

477 Julian Garfield
478 Todd Kunze

479 Mark Jr Mauro
480 Alex Shchipkov
481 Chris Harp

482 Anthony Hodges
483 Eric Davis

484 Frederick Pascual
485 Matthew Grainger
486 Aaron Politsky
487 Sang Yi

488 Jeremy Pittenger
489 Heyward Wagner
490 Jason Fetchko
491 Richard Verret
492 Shaun Bailey
493 Amanda Thorne
494 Dan Costello

495 Jesse Shapiro
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Class Number Total Time Index Index Time From Previous From Top
DS 66 137.666 0.800 110.133 -0.005 -6.359
GS 91 139.764 0.788 110.134 -0.001 -6.360
BS 11 135.991 0.810 110.153 -0.019 -6.379
SSR 158 130.668 0.843 110.153 0.000 -6.379

SMF 97 130.988 0.841 110.161 -0.008 -6.387
DS 62 137.711 0.800 110.169 -0.008 -6.395
AS 153 134.847 0.817 110.170 -0.001 -6.396
FM 93 121.469 0.907 110.172 -0.002 -6.398

BSP 118 129.465 0.851 110.175 -0.002 -6.401

CAMT 195 135.693 0.812 110.183 -0.008 -6.409
CAMC 99 134.372 0.820 110.185 -0.002 -6.411
CAMC 28 134.373 0.820 110.186 -0.001 -6.412
GS 94 139.846 0.788 110.199 -0.013 -6.425
SS 96 134.233 0.821 110.205 -0.007 -6.431
HS 86 141.290 0.780 110.206 -0.001 -6.432
AS 70 134.899 0.817 110.212 -0.006 -6.438

FSP 98 133.755 0.824 110.214 -0.002 -6.440

STH 124 135.580 0.813 110.227 -0.012 -6.452
BS 83 136.111 0.810 110.250 -0.023 -6.476

STH 27 135.609 0.813 110.250 0.000 -6.476

STR 39 133.314 0.827 110.251 -0.001 -6.477
CP 41 130.027 0.848 110.263 -0.012 -6.489
HS 179 141.373 0.780 110.271 -0.008 -6.497
BS 194 136.147 0.810 110.279 -0.008 -6.505
JA 98 128.833 0.856 110.281 -0.002 -6.507

CAMT 28 135.821 0.812 110.287 -0.006 -6.513
BS 57 136.158 0.810 110.288 -0.001 -6.514
DP 93 128.566 0.858 110.310 -0.022 -6.535
ES 176 139.816 0.789 110.315 -0.005 -6.541
BS 93 136.198 0.810 110.320 -0.006 -6.546
STS 198 136.041 0.811 110.329 -0.009 -6.555
SS 198 134.391 0.821 110.335 -0.006 -6.561
BS 180 136.220 0.810 110.338 -0.003 -6.564
SS 117 134.407 0.821 110.348 -0.010 -6.574

STX 97 135.408 0.815 110.358 -0.009 -6.583
AS 53 135.085 0.817 110.364 -0.007 -6.590

FSAE 121 114.730 0.962 110.370 -0.006 -6.596
STS 157 136.096 0.811 110.374 -0.004 -6.600
XP 114 124.742 0.885 110.397 -0.023 -6.623
BS 76 136.317 0.810 110.417 -0.020 -6.643
SSC 94 137.856 0.801 110.423 -0.006 -6.649

CSP 4 128.849 0.857 110.424 -0.001 -6.649
SSC 99 137.880 0.801 110.442 -0.018 -6.668
CP 169 130.255 0.848 110.456 -0.014 -6.682
DS 23 138.073 0.800 110.458 -0.002 -6.684
SSC 49 137.909 0.801 110.465 -0.007 -6.691
DS 32 138.089 0.800 110.471 -0.006 -6.697
BS 88 136.396 0.810 110.481 -0.010 -6.707
FM 94 121.816 0.907 110.487 -0.006 -6.713
SSC 82 137.950 0.801 110.498 -0.011 -6.724
GS 194 140.230 0.788 110.501 -0.003 -6.727
GS 166 140.249 0.788 110.516 -0.015 -6.742

SSML 80 126.305 0.875 110.517 -0.001 -6.743
SSC 151 137.992 0.801 110.532 -0.015 -6.757
ES 154 140.093 0.789 110.533 -0.002 -6.759
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496 Josh Brockman HS 189 141.716 0.780 110.538 -0.005 -6.764
497 Johnathon Stewart CP 136 130.353 0.848 110.539 -0.001 -6.765
498 Jacob Witt STS 85 136.308 0.811 110.546 -0.006 -6.772
499 Randy Adkins CAMC 198 134.815 0.820 110.548 -0.003 -6.774
500 Laney Blume HSL 97 141.731 0.780 110.550 -0.002 -6.776
501 Ryan Thompson ES 134 140.122 0.789 110.556 -0.006 -6.782
502 Alan Claffie STR 139 133.687 0.827 110.559 -0.003 -6.785
503 Thomas Jensen SSC 92 138.035 0.801 110.566 -0.007 -6.792
504 Bryan Adams STS 185 136.334 0.811 110.567 -0.001 -6.793
505 Sam Karp GS 99 140.335 0.788 110.584 -0.017 -6.810
506 Justin Peachey CAMS 145 132.754 0.833 110.584 0.000 -6.810
507 Paul Wright EM 56 123.701 0.894 110.589 -0.005 -6.815
508 Rick Cone CS 198 136.709 0.809 110.598 -0.009 -6.823
509 Katie Lacey CSPL 98 129.055 0.857 110.600 -0.003 -6.826
510 John Clark SSC 192 138.078 0.801 110.600 0.000 -6.826
511 Teresa Neidel-McKee XP 41 124.973 0.885 110.601 -0.001 -6.827
512 Jon Nwanagu CAMS 101 132.777 0.833 110.603 -0.002 -6.829
513 Eric Campbell BS 176 136.552 0.810 110.607 -0.004 -6.833
514 Rick Martinez AS 97 135.384 0.817 110.609 -0.002 -6.835
515 Britt Dollmeyer CP 46 130.437 0.848 110.611 -0.002 -6.836
516 Brian Tefft Sr ES 91 140.199 0.789 110.617 -0.006 -6.843
517 Jeffrey Tattershall GS 23 140.386 0.788 110.624 -0.007 -6.850
518 Deana Kelley SSML 96 126.428 0.875 110.625 0.000 -6.850
519 Geoffrey Wolpert SMF 89 131.551 0.841 110.634 -0.010 -6.860
520 Michael Waich GS 170 140.415 0.788 110.647 -0.013 -6.873
521 Romesh Canekeratne DSP 59 131.734 0.840 110.657 -0.010 -6.882
522 Jonathan Kuo SSP 44 129.733 0.853 110.662 -0.006 -6.888
523 David Robinson ES 53 140.285 0.789 110.685 -0.023 -6.911
524 John Azevedo GS 77 140.466 0.788 110.687 -0.002 -6.913
525 Christopher Heinzen BS 96 136.664 0.810 110.698 -0.011 -6.924
526 Johanna FoegeGriest ESPL 67 132.415 0.836 110.699 -0.001 -6.925
527 Stephanie Reeve SSR 57 131.321 0.843 110.704 -0.005 -6.929
528 Thomas Sotiropoulos SSC 96 138.208 0.801 110.705 -0.001 -6.930
529 Scott McHugh CAMS 171 132.919 0.833 110.722 -0.017 -6.947
530 Korry Berger ESP 9 132.450 0.836 110.728 -0.007 -6.954
531 Chris Levitz SSC 195 138.242 0.801 110.732 -0.004 -6.958
532 Aaron Shoe STX 33 135.869 0.815 110.733 -0.001 -6.959
533 Kencey Christopher FML 99 122.096 0.907 110.741 -0.008 -6.967
534 Kristell Janusz SMFL 97 131.681 0.841 110.744 -0.003 -6.970
535 Tom Kerns BS 97 136.735 0.810 110.755 -0.012 -6.981
536 Jeffrey Pierce STX 94 135.898 0.815 110.757 -0.002 -6.983
537 David Rock CAMS 199 132.965 0.833 110.760 -0.003 -6.986
538 Nicholas Deneault DP 8 129.092 0.858 110.761 -0.001 -6.987
539 Ricky Crow CS 179 136.912 0.809 110.762 -0.001 -6.988
540 Tara Shapowal SSL 95 134911 0.821 110.762 0.000 -6.988
541 Brandon Slater STX 92 135.906 0.815 110.763 -0.001 -6.989
542 Shane Chinonn-Rhoden DM 94 123.773 0.895 110.777 -0.013 -7.003
543 Christopher Laprus BS 183 136.769 0.810 110.783 -0.006 -7.009
544 John Bonvouloir FSP 151 134.446 0.824 110.784 -0.001 -7.009
545 Bret Dodson DP 71 129.140 0.858 110.802 -0.019 -7.028
546 David Finchum AS 65 135.622 0.817 110.803 -0.001 -7.029
547 Kyle Chipps CP 19 130.665 0.848 110.804 -0.001 -7.030
548 Paul Brown BS 98 136.796 0.810 110.805 -0.001 -7.031
549 Brian Flanagan STH 198 136.296 0.813 110.809 -0.004 -7.035
550 Mark Mauro XP 14 125.210 0.885 110.811 -0.002 -7.037
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551 Des Toups CS 49 136.977 0.809 110.814 -0.004 -7.040
552 Christopher Dorsey XP 86 125.222 0.885 110.821 -0.007 -7.047
553 Chris Kunkel DM 56 123.824 0.895 110.822 -0.001 -7.048
554 Alan Hamson GS 22 140.643 0.788 110.827 -0.004 -7.053
555 Mark Prewitt CSpP 97 129.329 0.857 110.835 -0.008 -7.061
556 Doug Young DSP 44 131.963 0.840 110.849 -0.014 -7.075
557 Chris Bolt ES 5 140.496 0.789 110.851 -0.002 -7.077
558 Dawson Moreau STS 150 136.691 0.811 110.856 -0.005 -7.082
559 Pax Rolfe ES 97 140.509 0.789 110.862 -0.005 -7.087
560 Derek Latshaw CP 143 130.762 0.848 110.886 -0.025 -7.112
561 Ryan Hockenbury ASP 3 130.469 0.850 110.899 -0.012 -7.125
562 John Smith AS 43 135.755 0.817 110.912 -0.013 -7.138
563 Luke Williamson STU 98 133.960 0.828 110.919 -0.007 -7.145
564 James Thomas CAMC 98 135.280 0.820 110.930 -0.011 -7.155
565 Casey Weiss AS 56 135.786 0.817 110.937 -0.008 -7.163
566 David Thompson STR 88 134.150 0.827 110.942 -0.005 -7.168
567 Megan Koehler STXL 87 136.131 0.815 110.947 -0.005 -7.173
568 Wayne Dyck AS 42 135.804 0.817 110.952 -0.005 -7.178
569 Eric Brown CAMS 95 133.206 0.833 110.961 -0.009 -7.186
570 Troy Dudley SS 97 135.161 0.821 110.967 -0.007 -7.193
571 Kenneth Baker CsS 89 137.175 0.809 110.975 -0.007 -7.200
572 Mark Hazboun ES 18 140.660 0.789 110.981 -0.006 -7.207
573 Jinx Jordan HS 193 142.291 0.780 110.987 -0.006 -7.213
574 Barbara Seeger GS 93 140.848 0.788 110.988 -0.001 -7.214
575 John Laughlin CAMC 57 135.364 0.820 110.998 -0.010 -7.224
576 Josh Perry FSP 116 134.715 0.824 111.005 -0.007 -7.231
577 Jonathan Shreiner SSC 81 138.585 0.801 111.007 -0.001 -7.232
578 Andy Neilson SSC 95 138.593 0.801 111.013 -0.006 -7.239
579 Jordan Towns DS 155 138.775 0.800 111.020 -0.007 -7.246
580 Rich Grupp BM 55 115.646 0.960 111.020 0.000 -7.246
581 Ken Hurd BM 89 115.647 0.960 111.021 -0.001 -7.247
582 Daniel Shea SS 13 135.228 0.821 111.022 -0.001 -7.248
583 Matthew Peck FP 99 128.647 0.863 111.022 0.000 -7.248
584 Jeff Ellerby DM 78 124.052 0.895 111.027 -0.004 -7.252
585 Nick Babin STR 41 134.271 0.827 111.042 -0.016 -7.268
586 Jacob Ronald STS 14 136.923 0.811 111.045 -0.002 -7.270
587 Jeff Woodbury SSR 119 131.727 0.843 111.046 -0.001 -7.272
588 Brian Garfield DM 194 124.075 0.895 111.047 -0.001 -7.273
589 Clark Walker FS 91 138.296 0.803 111.052 -0.005 -7.278
590 Philip Burkhart ASP 17 130.652 0.850 111.054 -0.003 -7.280
591 Alex Fullerton KM 7 119.449 0.930 111.088 -0.033 -7.313
592 Derek Punch STX 69 136.304 0.815 111.088 0.000 -7.314
593 Jeff Cox ESP 199 132.892 0.836 111.098 -0.010 -7.324
594 Jeff Minor CP 96 131.017 0.848 111.102 -0.005 -7.328
595 Eric Peachey CAMS 45 133.384 0.833 111.109 -0.006 -7.335
596 Jason Vehige STH 98 136.666 0.813 111.109 -0.001 -7.335
597 Tyler Neff STU 194 134.194 0.828 111.113 -0.003 -7.339
598 Darrel Padberg CP 79 131.031 0.848 111.114 -0.002 -7.340
599 Nicholas Zelisko SS 162 135.343 0.821 111.117 -0.002 -7.342
600 Tom Grzesiak BS 112 137.184 0.810 111.119 -0.002 -7.345
601 Andrea Albin FML 88 122.513 0.907 111.119 0.000 -7.345
602 Alan McCrispin ES 158 140.841 0.789 111.124 -0.004 -7.349
603 Justin Metz STU 84 134.209 0.828 111.125 -0.002 -7.351
604 Daniel Berge SSC 86 138.739 0.801 111.130 -0.005 -7.356
605 Tim Bergstrom CP 146 131.056 0.848 111.135 -0.006 -7.361
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606 Alex Meramo STX 74 136.373 0.815 111.144 -0.009 -7.370
607 Peter Ling HS 188 142.506 0.780 111.155 -0.011 -7.381
608 Jim Zeisler CS 88 137.427 0.809 111.178 -0.024 -7.404
609 Martin Montagno AS 192 136.084 0.817 111.181 -0.002 -7.406
610 Matthew Meyer BSP 125 130.657 0.851 111.189 -0.008 -7.415
611 Sue Eckles CML 83 124.799 0.891 111.196 -0.007 -7.422
612 Aaron Botnick AS 47 136.112 0.817 111.204 -0.008 -7.429
613 Justin Eckles FS 82 138.500 0.803 111.216 -0.012 -7.441
614 Daniel Moore SMF 67 132.282 0.841 111.249 -0.034 -7.475
615 Michael Figliolia SSR 35 131.972 0.843 111.252 -0.003 -7.478
616 Lee Piccione GS 76 141.187 0.788 111.255 -0.003 -7.481
617 Robin Newborg GS 70 141.197 0.788 111.263 -0.008 -7.489
618 Nigel Fenwick BS 69 137.366 0.810 111.266 -0.003 -7.492
619 Jennifer Bedell SSCL 184 138.910 0.801 111.267 0.000 -7.493
620 Felipe Gonzalez STS 48 137.207 0.811 111.275 -0.008 -7.501
621 Joe Brown STR 188 134.588 0.827 111.304 -0.029 -7.530
622 Mike Brausen DSP 166 132.512 0.840 111.310 -0.006 -7.536
623 Stephen Fehr AS 6 136.259 0.817 111.324 -0.014 -7.549
624 Kevin Buchholz SSC 48 138.987 0.801 111.329 -0.005 -7.554
625 Chris Wheelock AS 55 136.285 0.817 111.345 -0.016 -7.571
626 Dennis Barrett BSP 132 130.847 0.851 111.351 -0.006 -7.577
627 David Crusoe STH 55 136.966 0.813 111.353 -0.003 -7.579
628 Jonathan Fudge SM 74 130.242 0.855 111.357 -0.004 -7.583
629 Tim Heaton STH 89 136.971 0.813 111.357 -0.001 -7.583
630 Jed Peterson SSC 89 139.032 0.801 111.365 -0.007 -7.591
631 Lacey Otis DSL 79 139.225 0.800 111.380 -0.015 -7.606
632 Stanley Whitney ESP 50 133.252 0.836 111.399 -0.019 -7.625
633 Paul Kolatorowicz STU 83 134.540 0.828 111.399 0.000 -7.625
634 David Flesher CM 93 125.048 0.891 111.418 -0.019 -7.644
635 Frank Wietharn AS 63 136.385 0.817 111.427 -0.009 -7.652
636 Christian Retterer SSR 26 132.186 0.843 111.433 -0.006 -7.659
637 Jay Cryderman ESP 24 133.293 0.836 111.433 0.000 -7.659
638 Ward Marshall DP 195 129.882 0.858 111.439 -0.006 -7.665
639 Hunter Poole CAMS 80 133.781 0.833 111.440 -0.001 -7.665
640 Kai Jones STU 184 134.624 0.828 111.469 -0.029 -7.695
641 Stephen Rife SSC 189 139.168 0.801 111.474 -0.005 -7.699
642 Zach Rupcic SS 191 135.778 0.821 111.474 0.000 -7.700
643 Matt Murray BSP 18 130.996 0.851 111.478 -0.004 -7.703
644 Mike Physk BS 94 137.651 0.810 111.497 -0.020 -7.723
645 Catherine Tran STXL 80 136.818 0.815 111.507 -0.009 -7.733
646 Alex Bronson GS 6 141.506 0.788 111.507 0.000 -7.733
647 Chris Cox BS 190 137.672 0.810 111.514 -0.008 -7.740
648 Rob Ippolito CAMT 128 137.341 0.812 111.521 -0.007 -7.747
649 Julie Heaton STH 189 137.199 0.813 111.543 -0.022 -7.769
650 Brian Killourhy STU 87 134.726 0.828 111.553 -0.010 -7.779
651 Jeff Yatsko HS 78 143.021 0.780 111.556 -0.003 -7.782
652 Jason Proksch FS 65 138.927 0.803 111.558 -0.002 -7.784
653 Brandon Hagaman HS 44 143.025 0.780 111.560 -0.001 -7.785
654 Dan Fillingim CS 85 137.906 0.809 111.566 -0.006 -7.792
655 Michelle Knoll STR 93 134.906 0.827 111.567 -0.001 -7.793
656 Keith Beumer M 187 123.016 0.907 111.576 -0.008 -7.801
657 Nicholas Phillips AS 135 136.582 0.817 111.587 -0.012 -7.813
658 Ryan Lutze ES 192 141.465 0.789 111.616 -0.028 -7.842
659 Dan Hawrylkiw FS 73 139.035 0.803 111.645 -0.029 -7.871
660 Mark Yakich FM 87 123.108 0.907 111.659 -0.014 -7.885
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661 Michael Tews FP 47 129.385 0.863 111.659 0.000 -7.885
662 Anthony Dvorak SSC 131 139.407 0.801 111.665 -0.006 -7.891
663 Devin McCuen AS 17 136.680 0.817 111.668 -0.003 -7.893
664 Rob Springer ES 132 141.531 0.789 111.668 0.000 -7.894
665 Tim Govier FS 27 139.079 0.803 111.680 -0.012 -7.906
666 Bob Smith DS 93 139.611 0.800 111.689 -0.008 -7.915
667 Chad Freeman GS 49 141.742 0.788 111.693 -0.004 -7.919
668 Gregory Jenkins DP 96 130.179 0.858 111.694 -0.001 -7.919
669 Steve Seguis STU 29 134.900 0.828 111.697 -0.004 -7.923
670 James Wilson AS 37 136.727 0.817 111.706 -0.009 -7.932
671 Nicholas Noblitt HS 11 143.230 0.780 111.719 -0.013 -7.945
672 Brian DePietro SSR 177 132.561 0.843 111.749 -0.030 -7.975
673 Chris Deacon AS 114 136.794 0.817 111.761 -0.012 -7.987
674 Tyler Chantrenne CAMC 89 136.305 0.820 111.770 -0.009 -7.996
675 Paul Dornburg SS 183 136.143 0.821 111.773 -0.003 -7.999
676 Brian Ksicinski ES 34 141.674 0.789 111.781 -0.007 -8.007
677 Robert Godiciu STU 80 135.019 0.828 111.796 -0.015 -8.022
678 Daniel Sato GS 146 141.880 0.788 111.801 -0.006 -8.027
679 Tom Bergeron AS 155 136.848 0.817 111.805 -0.003 -8.031
680 James King AS 88 136.852 0.817 111.808 -0.003 -8.034
681 Shawn Folkes SS 196 136.212 0.821 111.830 -0.022 -8.056
682 Gordon Kuhnley STS 148 137.893 0.811 111.831 -0.001 -8.057
683 Sam Dougherty KM 22 120.258 0.930 111.840 -0.009 -8.066
684 Jim Fossum AS 189 136.900 0.817 111.847 -0.007 -8.073
685 Todd Roppuld STS 91 137.920 0.811 111.853 -0.006 -8.079
686 Jeffrey Managhan GS 36 141.953 0.788 111.859 -0.006 -8.085
687 Pablo Laight SSC 127 139.655 0.801 111.864 -0.005 -8.090
688 Andy Hohl ES 61 141.804 0.789 111.883 -0.020 -8.109
689 Jessica Yeung CSL 94 138.308 0.809 111.891 -0.008 -8.117
690 Zach Taulbee HS 8 143.461 0.780 111.900 -0.008 -8.125
691 Matt Butz BSP 32 131.497 0.851 111.904 -0.004 -8.130
692 Pilar Miranda BS 90 138.158 0.810 111.908 -0.004 -8.134
693 Brian Kelly STU 52 135.155 0.828 111.908 0.000 -8.134
694 George Schweikle FSP 61 135.812 0.824 111.909 -0.001 -8.135
695 Steven Clark DS 33 139.904 0.800 111.923 -0.014 -8.149
696 Cindy Duncan SSCL 91 139.742 0.801 111.933 -0.010 -8.159
697 Christian Williams GS 174 142.053 0.788 111.938 -0.004 -8.164
698 Jason Kupka EM 78 125.216 0.894 111.943 -0.005 -8.169
699 Casey Coughlin ESL 87 141.882 0.789 111.945 -0.002 -8.171
700 Nick Gruendler XP 84 126.494 0.885 111.947 -0.002 -8.173
701 Nikhil Juturu GS 90 142.081 0.788 111.960 -0.013 -8.186
702 Cody Grissom CAMC 176 136.539 0.820 111.962 -0.002 -8.188
703 John Powell STU 71 135.224 0.828 111.965 -0.003 -8.191
704 Jojo Corrales-Kean ESPL 199 133.936 0.836 111.970 -0.005 -8.196
705 Dave Salas STS 183 138.065 0.811 111.971 0.000 -8.197
706 Layton Cater SSC 199 139.795 0.801 111.976 -0.005 -8.202
707 Paul Durr KM 56 120.409 0.930 111.980 -0.005 -8.206
708 Chris Peterson SSCL 84 139.801 0.801 111.981 0.000 -8.206
709 Thomas Waylett STS 50 138.085 0.811 111.987 -0.006 -8.213
710 Ethan Fudge JA 92 130.842 0.856 112.001 -0.014 -8.227
711 Ken Pike AS 81 137.088 0.817 112.001 0.000 -8.227
712 Chase Helm STX 113 137.430 0.815 112.005 -0.005 -8.231
713 Justin Wrighton ES 27 141.961 0.789 112.007 -0.002 -8.233
714 Youmna Zalzal BSL 198 138.307 0.810 112.029 -0.021 -8.255
715 Jonathan Warlof SSC 37 139.863 0.801 112.030 -0.002 -8.256
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716 Justin Tilus STX 194 137.473 0.815 112.040 -0.010 -8.266
717 John Williams CAMT 89 137.988 0.812 112.046 -0.006 -8.272
718 Karl Shultz GS 64 142.212 0.788 112.063 -0.017 -8.289
719 Dan Sabol FS 110 139.557 0.803 112.064 -0.001 -8.290
720 Nicolas Daly FSAE 16 116.502 0.962 112.075 -0.011 -8.301
721 G H Sharp SSC 46 139.936 0.801 112.089 -0.014 -8.315
722 Eric Jones AS 93 137.227 0.817 112.114 -0.026 -8.340
723 Paul Przyborski CP 81 132.214 0.848 112.117 -0.003 -8.343
724 James Green ES 99 142.107 0.789 112.122 -0.005 -8.348
725 Brian Huber SSR 58 133.020 0.843 112.136 -0.013 -8.362
726 Charina Jones FPL 92 129.941 0.863 112.139 -0.003 -8.365
727 Mason Smith ES 16 142.141 0.789 112.149 -0.010 -8.375
728 Mark Sarcevicz AS 187 137.284 0.817 112.161 -0.012 -8.387
729 Jeff Seeger CP 150 132.281 0.848 112.174 -0.013 -8.400
730 John LaRandeau DS 92 140.225 0.800 112.180 -0.006 -8.406
731 Mike Robinson ES 153 142.181 0.789 112.181 -0.001 -8.407
732 Mike Trenkle CAMT 133 138.160 0.812 112.186 -0.005 -8.412
733 Brian Johns CAMC 96 136.818 0.820 112.191 -0.005 -8.417
734 Jim Garton SSC 76 140.072 0.801 112.198 -0.007 -8.424
735 Alan Salnikov STS 49 138.348 0.811 112.200 -0.003 -8.426
736 Dina ODonnell BSL 194 138.535 0.810 112.213 -0.013 -8.439
737 Mark Stevens GS 86 142.405 0.788 112.215 -0.002 -8.441
738 Tom Kotzian AS 129 137.354 0.817 112.218 -0.003 -8.444
739 Andrew Buck FSP 13 136.190 0.824 112.221 -0.002 -8.446
740 Sean Tate CP 118 132.337 0.848 112.222 -0.001 -8.448
741 Aaron Breitbach DSP 195 133.600 0.840 112.224 -0.002 -8.450
742 Phillip Penner FM 35 123.732 0.907 112.225 -0.001 -8.451
743 Jaik Ortiz SSC 27 140.116 0.801 112.233 -0.008 -8.459
744 Joey Jones STX 29 137.725 0.815 112.246 -0.013 -8.472
745 Karl Riggs CAMC 86 136.887 0.820 112.247 -0.001 -8.473
746 Cody Pae BS 196 138.582 0.810 112.251 -0.004 -8.477
747 Dennis Latshaw CP 43 132.377 0.848 112.256 -0.004 -8.482
748 Gregory Anthony FSP 113 136.236 0.824 112.258 -0.003 -8.484
749 Andrew McGibbon SSM 169 128.299 0.875 112.262 -0.003 -8.487
750 John Kvetko SSC 79 140.172 0.801 112.278 -0.016 -8.504
751 Cullen Murphy BS 56 138.631 0.810 112.291 -0.013 -8.517
752 Tan Johnson ES 45 142.325 0.789 112.294 -0.003 -8.520
753 Tom Holt FP 199 130.122 0.863 112.295 -0.001 -8.521
754 Rachel Baker SM 59 131.342 0.855 112.297 -0.002 -8.523
755 Michael Bullis GS 87 142.510 0.788 112.298 0.000 -8.524
756 Larry Brady SSR 80 133.223 0.843 112.307 -0.009 -8.533
757 Mark Valera SSR 93 133.224 0.843 112.308 -0.001 -8.534
758 Anthony Oliveri GS 13 142.532 0.788 112.315 -0.007 -8.541
759 Jay Zelazo SSP 187 131.684 0.853 112.326 -0.011 -8.552
760 Matt Moore FSP 16 136.320 0.824 112.328 -0.001 -8.554
761 Tucker Stewart STS 55 138.511 0.811 112.332 -0.005 -8.558
762 Tim Robinson AS 14 137.496 0.817 112.334 -0.002 -8.560
763 Steve Eberlein CSP 191 131.092 0.857 112.346 -0.012 -8.572
764 Patrick Darling CAMT 172 138.373 0.812 112.359 -0.013 -8.585
765 Shawn Hale GS 46 142.591 0.788 112.362 -0.003 -8.588
766 Gary Cameron STS 199 138.567 0.811 112.378 -0.016 -8.604
767 Jason Kuks FSp 179 136.394 0.824 112.389 -0.011 -8.615
768 Derek Sivret AS 87 137.565 0.817 112.391 -0.002 -8.616
769 Jess Driggers SSP 144 131.775 0.853 112.404 -0.013 -8.630
770 Edward Fisher ES 58 142.473 0.789 112.411 -0.007 -8.637
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771 Vernon Head ES 40 142.481 0.789 112.418 -0.006 -8.643
772 Samuel Krauss STH 155 138.288 0.813 112.428 -0.011 -8.654
773 Brian Strack DS 19 140.548 0.800 112.438 -0.010 -8.664
774 Mike Razny DSP 66 133.857 0.840 112.440 -0.001 -8.666
775 Frank Stagnaro CP 36 132.608 0.848 112.452 -0.012 -8.677
776 Karl Rickert SSC 83 140.400 0.801 112.460 -0.009 -8.686
777 Cassidy Coghlin STX 78 138.002 0.815 112.472 -0.011 -8.698
778 Eric Fredricks HS 84 144.202 0.780 112.478 -0.006 -8.703
779 James Hodges CAMC 32 137.168 0.820 112.478 0.000 -8.704
780 Sheldon Ekstrand KM 159 120.953 0.930 112.486 -0.009 -8.712
781 Shawn Kiesel EML 143 125.833 0.894 112.495 -0.008 -8.721
782 Keith Roberts FP 180 130.370 0.863 112.509 -0.015 -8.735
783 Megan DePietro SSRL 177 133.465 0.843 112.511 -0.002 -8.737
784 Mark Ponusky STS 149 138.740 0.811 112.518 -0.007 -8.744
785 Andy Seipos AS 91 137.745 0.817 112.538 -0.020 -8.764
786 Jason Froehlich BS 30 138.938 0.810 112.540 -0.002 -8.766
787 David Rudy GS 182 142.823 0.788 112.545 -0.005 -8.770
788 David Lousteau Sr. CAMS 98 135.111 0.833 112.547 -0.003 -8.773
789 Todd Forno GS 32 142.829 0.788 112.549 -0.002 -8.775
790 Robert Gosda CAMC 95 137.268 0.820 112.560 -0.011 -8.786
791 John Krom STX 168 138.127 0.815 112.574 -0.014 -8.799
792 Todd Hesskamp STU 65 135.961 0.828 112.576 -0.002 -8.802
793 Bob Ely CP 27 132.762 0.848 112.582 -0.006 -8.808
794 Robert Zander DS 78 140.732 0.800 112.586 -0.003 -8.811
795 Lana Tsurikova ASL 99 137.807 0.817 112.588 -0.003 -8.814
796 Briget Sawatsky EM 99 125.946 0.894 112.596 -0.007 -8.822
797 Shea Seefeldt SSM 69 128.689 0.875 112.603 -0.007 -8.829
798 Robert Stanley CAMC 27 137.343 0.820 112.621 -0.018 -8.847
799 Mlke Monthei ES 62 142.746 0.789 112.627 -0.005 -8.852
800 Scott Dobler 11 ESP 99 134.725 0.836 112.630 -0.004 -8.856
801 Steve Waters CAMS 9 135.219 0.833 112.637 -0.007 -8.863
802 Timothy Stevens FSAE 19 117.112 0.962 112.662 -0.024 -8.888
803 Ben Levy SM 76 131.773 0.855 112.666 -0.004 -8.892
804 Gregory Sharpe HS 4 144.444 0.780 112.666 0.000 -8.892
805 Trever McDermott FSAE 43 117.119 0.962 112.668 -0.002 -8.894
806 Deanne Caraballo DPL 52 131.326 0.858 112.678 -0.009 -8.904
807 Steve McLaughlin STU 95 136.092 0.828 112.684 -0.006 -8.910
808 Dave Zitzlsperger CP 129 132.893 0.848 112.693 -0.009 -8.919
809 Bill Myers SSP 94 132.155 0.853 112.728 -0.035 -8.954
810 Johnny Foesch AS 144 137.989 0.817 112.737 -0.009 -8.963
811 Alex Dalgleish AS 49 138.002 0.817 112.748 -0.011 -8.974
812 Ted Visscher KM 86 121.238 0.930 112.751 -0.004 -8.977
813 Brendan Sobers STU 88 136.179 0.828 112.756 -0.005 -8.982
814 Yama Takimoto SSC 31 140.771 0.801 112.758 -0.001 -8.983
815 Sera Bonham FS 51 140.433 0.803 112.768 -0.010 -8.994
816 Phil Osborne GS 96 143.112 0.788 112.772 -0.005 -8.998
817 Jeff Britton GS 98 143.117 0.788 112.776 -0.004 -9.002
818 Denise Kugler HS 79 144.589 0.780 112.779 -0.003 -9.005
819 Brian Wells CSpP 176 131.601 0.857 112.782 -0.003 -9.008
820 Matt Morhardt GS 26 143.133 0.788 112.789 -0.007 -9.015
821 Shauna Rios BSL 97 139.251 0.810 112.793 -0.005 -9.019
822 Marcus Kroll DSP 18 134.283 0.840 112.798 -0.004 -9.024
823 Eric Less KM 40 121.300 0.930 112.809 -0.011 -9.035
824 Aditya Madhavan BS 178 139.281 0.810 112.818 -0.009 -9.043
825 Dan Parker AS 35 138.088 0.817 112.818 0.000 -9.044
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826 Mike Wolf

827 Dana Gill

828 Meredith Brown
829 Eileen Blando
830 Krzysztof Zielinski
831 Clyde Caplan
832 Keith Koegler
833 John Bradbury
834 Leeds Gulick
835 Nick Sullivan
836 Kerry Gonzales
837 Paul Mihalyov
838 Marc Segal

839 Brent Seaton

840 Travis Durant
841 Carlton Griggs
842 Denise Cashmore

843 Stephanie Humphries

844 Rachel Leach
845 Steve Garnjobst
846 Donald Knop
847 Bob Day

848 Bob Neff

849 Lacie Edens
850 Paul Lutze

851 Brian Fipps
852 Glenn Austin
853 Andrew Howe
854 Dana Nicgorski
855 Terry Baker
856 Steve Mitchell
857 Jeff Bakken
858 Hans Villanueva
859 Kevin Kirchoff
860 Stefan Frick
861 Juan Carbone
862 Peter Raymond
863 Ally Arts

864 Jason Wright
865 Tammy Breece
866 Greg McCance
867 Jeff Hahn

868 Maegan Contreras

869 Kyriacos Panayiotou

870 Peter Florance
871 Eric Yee

872 Jennifer Merideth
873 Jessica Black
874 Tyler Hupp

875 Chuck Hanson
876 John Souder

877 Dave Williamson
878 Tim Sholar

879 Jade Wiegel

880 Ed George
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SSM 156 128.937 0.875 112.820 -0.002 -9.046
KML 58 121.325 0.930 112.832 -0.012 -9.058
BSL 93 139.306 0.810 112.838 -0.006 -9.064
STUL 86 136.291 0.828 112.849 -0.011 -9.075
FS 12 140.566 0.803 112.874 -0.026 -9.100
DS 98 141.097 0.800 112.878 -0.003 -9.103
GS 97 143.250 0.788 112.881 -0.003 -9.107
CP 23 133.125 0.848 112.890 -0.009 -9.116
SSM 99 129.023 0.875 112.895 -0.005 -9.121
M 174 124.486 0.907 112.909 -0.014 -9.135
CAMS 99 135.547 0.833 112.911 -0.002 -9.137
CS 69 139.577 0.809 112.918 -0.007 -9.144
BS 66 139.414 0.810 112.925 -0.008 -9.151
BS 95 139.423 0.810 112.933 -0.007 -9.159
CP 29 133.176 0.848 112.933 -0.001 -9.159
CAMC 82 137.776 0.820 112.976 -0.043 -9.202
FSL 98 140.697 0.803 112.980 -0.003 -9.206
CSPL 176 131.848 0.857 112.994 -0.014 -9.220
HS 177 144.888 0.780 113.013 -0.019 -9.239
STH 75 139.033 0.813 113.034 -0.021 -9.260
FS 94 140.777 0.803 113.044 -0.010 -9.270
STX 157 138.739 0.815 113.072 -0.028 -9.298
CSP 91 131.949 0.857 113.080 -0.008 -9.306
BSP 26 132.887 0.851 113.087 -0.007 -9.313
ES 92 143.358 0.789 113.109 -0.023 -9.335
STH 4 139.153 0.813 113.131 -0.022 -9.357
DS 89 141.436 0.800 113.149 -0.017 -9.375
SSC 70 141.278 0.801 113.164 -0.015 -9.390
FS 174 140.927 0.803 113.164 -0.001 -9.390
FS 171 140.928 0.803 113.165 -0.001 -9.391
STR 92 136.840 0.827 113.167 -0.001 -9.393
CAMS 102 135.855 0.833 113.167 -0.001 -9.393
HS 199 145.088 0.780 113.169 -0.001 -9.395
SS 62 137.853 0.821 113.177 -0.009 -9.403
CAMS 180 135.877 0.833 113.186 -0.008 -9411
SSC 56 141.308 0.801 113.188 -0.002 -9.414
EM 156 126.611 0.894 113.190 -0.003 -9.416
STRL 97 136.875 0.827 113.196 -0.005 -9.421
HS 99 145.138 0.780 113.208 -0.012 -9.434
FPL 19 131.199 0.863 113.225 -0.017 -9.451
SSR 77 134.312 0.843 113.225 0.000 -9.451
GS 155 143.693 0.788 113.230 -0.005 -9.456
CSPL 76 132.145 0.857 113.248 -0.018 -9.474
BM 49 117.970 0.960 113.251 -0.003 -9.477
DSP 54 134.853 0.840 113.277 -0.025 -9.502
ESP 124 135.520 0.836 113.295 -0.018 -9.521
BS 189 139.871 0.810 113.296 -0.001 -9.521
DS 57 141.635 0.800 113.308 -0.012 -9.534
SSC 156 141.465 0.801 113.313 -0.005 -9.539
CS 196 140.083 0.809 113.327 -0.014 -9.553
SSC 35 141.502 0.801 113.343 -0.016 -9.569
AS 146 138.736 0.817 113.347 -0.004 -9.573
AS 126 138.737 0.817 113.348 -0.001 -9.574
BS 63 139.936 0.810 113.348 0.000 -9.574
GS 72 143.848 0.788 113.352 -0.004 -9.578
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Pos Name

881 Craig Carr

882 Tim Miller

883 Andrew Schembri
884 Kyle Gottschalk
885 Clay Turner

886 Alan Sheidler

887 Eric Moe

888 Laurie McCelvey
889 Chris Sun

890 John Fink

891 John Hatakeyama
892 Dave Whitworth
893 Mike Faucett

894 Samantha Bray
895 James Boller

896 Steven Salisbury
897 Dennis Bay

898 Ben Woessner
899 Cynthia Clark
900 Kurt Janish

901 Andrew Edgecomb
902 Sara Tessem

903 Jake Blum

904 Raymond Schumin
905 Joseph Austin
906 Jolynne Dziengel
907 Blair Deffenbaugh
908 George Hammond
909 Brian Meyer

910 Ginette Jordan
911 Mari Clements
912 Jonathan Crowe
913 Emma Adams

914 Kenton Cabiness
915 Aaron Holstrom
916 Tonda Lawson
917 Omar Elgazzar
918 James Harrison
919 Crissy Weaver
920 Mike Fellmer

921 Aaron Linke

922 Roland Wallner
923 JJ Kramer

924 Rich Fletcher

925 Rich Windberg
926 Ross Pendergast-Pedersen
927 Hal Dorton

928 Zach Driver

929 Mark Kiesel

930 Thomas Simon
931 Matt Pirrello

932 Ricardo Quinonez
933 Rob Pingarelli
934 Kevin Youngers
935 Josh McDonough
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Class Number Total Time Index Index Time From Previous From Top
CS 41 140.117 0.809 113.355 -0.002 -9.581
STH 39 139.442 0.813 113.366 -0.012 -9.592
DS 96 141.739 0.800 113.391 -0.025 -9.617
SM 97 132.630 0.855 113.399 -0.007 -9.625
CAMS 90 136.139 0.833 113.404 -0.005 -9.630
KM 17 121.940 0.930 113.404 0.000 -9.630
BS 13 140.026 0.810 113.421 -0.017 -9.647
STRL 99 137.164 0.827 113.435 -0.014 -9.660
BS 12 140.051 0.810 113.441 -0.007 -9.667
SSR 33 134.610 0.843 113.476 -0.035 -9.702
DSP 118 135.118 0.840 113.499 -0.023 -9.725
CAMC 139 138.438 0.820 113.519 -0.020 -9.745
SM 94 132.808 0.855 113.551 -0.032 -9.777
SSCL 23 141.767 0.801 113.555 -0.005 -9.781
STU 72 137.186 0.828 113.590 -0.035 -9.816
DS 31 141.995 0.800 113.596 -0.006 -9.822
CAMT 98 139.900 0.812 113.599 -0.003 -9.825
GS 55 144.171 0.788 113.607 -0.008 -9.833
STR 87 137.374 0.827 113.608 -0.002 -9.834
CP 121 133.986 0.848 113.620 -0.012 -9.846
STS 156 140.108 0.811 113.628 -0.007 -9.853
GS 7 144.233 0.788 113.656 -0.028 -9.881
ES 77 144.069 0.789 113.670 -0.015 -9.896
CS 42 140.508 0.809 113.671 -0.001 -9.897
DS 169 142.093 0.800 113.674 -0.003 -9.900
DSL 6 142.106 0.800 113.685 -0.010 -9.911
BS 78 140.356 0.810 113.688 -0.004 -9.914
SMF 167 135.194 0.841 113.698 -0.010 -9.924
CAMC 39 138.661 0.820 113.702 -0.004 -9.928
HSL 193 145.793 0.780 113.719 -0.017 -9.944
CML 94 127.666 0.891 113.750 -0.032 -9.976
BS 64 140.461 0.810 113.773 -0.023 -9.999
SMFL 98 135.306 0.841 113.792 -0.019 -10.018
BM 65 118.534 0.960 113.793 0.000 -10.019
CP 53 134.193 0.848 113.796 -0.003 -10.022
SSCL 198 142.082 0.801 113.808 -0.012 -10.034
STU 82 137.514 0.828 113.862 -0.054 -10.087
BS 72 140.585 0.810 113.874 -0.012 -10.100
XPL 13 128.713 0.885 113.911 -0.037 -10.137
CP 56 134.336 0.848 113.917 -0.006 -10.143
DS 196 142.411 0.800 113.929 -0.012 -10.155
BS 17 140.657 0.810 113.932 -0.003 -10.158
BSP 19 133.908 0.851 113.956 -0.024 -10.182
CS 96 140.872 0.809 113.965 -0.010 -10.191
DP 95 132.830 0.858 113.968 -0.003 -10.194
SM 85 133.320 0.855 113.989 -0.020 -10.214
STU 74 137.669 0.828 113.990 -0.001 -10.216
CAMS 81 136.851 0.833 113.997 -0.007 -10.223
EM 143 127.529 0.894 114.011 -0.014 -10.237
GS 9 144.685 0.788 114.012 -0.001 -10.238
ES 161 144.533 0.789 114.037 -0.025 -10.262
SSC 59 142.392 0.801 114.056 -0.019 -10.282
HS 88 146.228 0.780 114.058 -0.002 -10.284
FS 99 142.053 0.803 114.069 -0.011 -10.294
CAMT 96 140.481 0.812 114.071 -0.002 -10.296
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Pos Name Class Number Total Time Index Index Time From Previous From Top
936 Tracy Lewis CPL 72 134.519 0.848 114.072 -0.002 -10.298
937 Kevin Keys CAMS 93 136.959 0.833 114.087 -0.015 -10.313
938 Vanessa Lau HSL 77 146.274 0.780 114.094 -0.007 -10.320
939 Kent Weaver AS 26 139.659 0.817 114.101 -0.008 -10.327
940 Mark Wolfe STS 99 140.709 0.811 114.115 -0.014 -10.341
941 Olivia Hammac JB 79 138.832 0.822 114.120 -0.005 -10.346
942 Gwen Habenicht DSL 97 142.653 0.800 114.122 -0.002 -10.348
943 Larry Pulliam CS 98 141.075 0.809 114.130 -0.007 -10.356
944 Sean Feeney FM 92 125.837 0.907 114.134 -0.004 -10.360
945 Kelley Jaeger CAMT 33 140.566 0.812 114.140 -0.005 -10.365
946 Joel Zeller SS 17 139.043 0.821 114.154 -0.015 -10.380
947 Chelsea Tattershall GSL 23 144.895 0.788 114.177 -0.023 -10.403
948 Kristi Brown SSP 95 133.867 0.853 114.189 -0.011 -10.414
949 Anthony Bodnarik ES 7 144.728 0.789 114.190 -0.002 -10.416
950 Chris Biddle SS 182 139.096 0.821 114.198 -0.007 -10.424
951 Shari McCoy CSL 88 141.188 0.809 114.221 -0.023 -10.447
952 Samuel Cosmano CP 58 134.721 0.848 114.243 -0.022 -10.469
953 Federico Del Toro CS 79 141.216 0.809 114.244 0.000 -10.470
954 Sean Scott BS 185 141.080 0.810 114.275 -0.031 -10.501
955 Colin Sheidler KM 168 122.877 0.930 114.276 -0.001 -10.501
956 Francis Miller ASP 46 134.450 0.850 114.283 -0.007 -10.508
957 Robert Chrismas EP 39 134.624 0.849 114.296 -0.013 -10.522
958 Keath Marx AS 92 139.916 0.817 114.311 -0.016 -10.537
959 Langlee King CSL 84 141.305 0.809 114.316 -0.004 -10.542
960 Tom Exley XP 25 129.190 0.885 114.333 -0.017 -10.559
961 Bryan Hayes CSP 76 133.456 0.857 114.372 -0.039 -10.598
962 Sean Dudgeon CSP 8 133.463 0.857 114.378 -0.006 -10.604
963 Rio Rios STX 178 140.359 0.815 114.393 -0.015 -10.618
964 Jared Floyd FSAE 143 118.925 0.962 114.406 -0.013 -10.632
965 Howard Shek HS 39 146.679 0.780 114.410 -0.004 -10.635
966 James Lockard SSM 94 130.768 0.875 114.422 -0.012 -10.648
967 Jessica Podhola STH 24 140.741 0.813 114.422 0.000 -10.648
968 Austin Dowda STH 181 140.757 0.813 114.435 -0.013 -10.661
